

12 JARS OF CHRISTMAS

Ingredient Information:

Bubble-gum Bottles (Sour Sugared Jelly) - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Gelatine, Humectant: Glycerol; Acids: Citric Acid, Malic Acid; Gelling Agent: Pectin; Flavourings, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Malate; Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates: Radish, Blackcurrant, Carrot, Colour: E133

Jazzie's (Milk Chocolate Flavour Candy with a Candy Topping) - Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm), **WHEY** Powder (from **MILK**), **WHEAT** Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **WHEAT** Starch, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithin; Natural Flavourings, Glazing Agent: Beeswax; Natural Colour: Curcumin; Colouring Foods: Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Spirulina Extract

Gummy Bears (Fruit Flavour Jelly Sweets) - Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Flavourings, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Black Carrot), Colours (Curcumin, Brilliant Blue FCF, Paprika Extract) Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent: Carnauba Wax

Mushrooms (Strawberry Flavour Foam Sweet) - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Gelatine (Pork), Acid: E330; Vegetable Concentrate: Black Carrot; Flavouring, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agents: Carnauba Wax

Jellybeans (Jelly Pieces with a Fruit Flavour Candy Shell) - Sugar, Glucose syrup, Maize starch, Acid (Citric acid), Sunflower oil, Colours (Anthocyanins, Lutein, Carotenes), Flavourings, Stabiliser (Gum Arabic), Plant concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina), Glazing agent (Carnauba wax)

Blue Raspberry Pips (Small Round Raspberry Flavoured Hard Boiled Sweets with a Sour Note) - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acid: Tartaric Acid, Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colour E133

Jelly Dots (Sugar Coated Jelly Sweet) - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Maize Starch, Bovine Gelatine, Citric Acid, Flavourings, Colours: E102, E122, E124, E129, E142

Strawberry Bonbons (Strawberry Flavour Chewy Sweets) - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Humectant: Sorbitol; Citric Acid, Pork Gelatine, Dextrose, Natural Flavouring, Colour: E120; Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin

Mini Jelly Babies (Fruit Flavour Gums) - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Gelatine, Acid: Citric Acid, Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Apple, Aronia, Bilberry, Blackcurrant, Carrot, Elderberry, Grape, Lemon, Mango, Orange, Passion Fruit, Radish, Safflower, Spirulina, Sweet Potato; Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax; Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Elderberry Extract

Fizzy Cola Bottles (Fizzy Sugared Jelly Product, Moulded in a Cola Bottle Shape) - Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Corn Starch; Humectant: Glycerol; Acids: Citric Acid, Malic Acid; Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates: Carrot, Apple, Hibiscus, Molasses; Gelling Agent: Pectins; Flavourings

Snowies (White Chocolate Flavour Candy with Candy Topping) - Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm), **WHEY** Powder (from **MILK**), **WHEAT** Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **WHEAT** Starch, Glucose Syrup, Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithin; Natural Flavourings, Glazing

Agent: Beeswax; Natural Colour: Curcumin; Colouring Foods: Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Spirulina Extract

Blackberry and Raspberry Gums (Fruit Flavour Gums) - Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Pork Gelatine, Acid (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Colours (E120, E153), Flavourings, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax)

Allergen & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains GLUTEN (WHEAT), SOYA, and MILK

Allergen advice: May contain NUTS, PEANUTS, and MILK

Not suitable for vegetarians and vegans

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1591KJ / 337kcal

Fat 4.0g

of which saturates 3.6g

Carbohydrate 79g

of which sugars 56g

Protein 3.5g

Salt 0.20g

Storage instructions:

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.